

PRESS RELEASE Date: December 6, 2019 Contact: Sharon Holbrook-Ryan Phone: 518-954-3265

Email: ryans@libertyarc.org

Community Health Center Adds New Doctor to Dental Practice Services New Dimensions in Health Care Welcomes Accomplished Dentist to Health Center

AMSTERDAM- New Dimensions in Health Care, a not-for-profit health center, serving the Montgomery County community and beyond, announced today that Dr. Yun Chon has joined their dental practice.

Dr. Chon, DMD, has ten years of dentistry experience, beginning in 2009 when he started his general practice residency at Wyckoff Heights Medical Center in Brooklyn, New York through the New York Presbyterian healthcare system. Dr. Chon has an extensive background in family dentistry.

"All of us at New Dimensions in Health Care are eager to have Dr. Chon bring his dental expertise, particularly with family care, to the center," said Health Center Director Dennis Yacobucci. "Part of our mission is to ensure the entire family is educated about dental health; therefore providing a lifetime of healthy habits. Dr. Chon will now be able to continue this vital service."

Dr. Chon received a bachelor of arts in psychology from the University of Tennessee-Knoxville and his doctor of dental medicine at Tufts University School of Dental Medicine.

He is a current member of the academy of general dentistry, the American Dental Association as well as the New York State Dental Association, and has been involved in numerous leadership positions through his church.

About New Dimensions in Health Care

New Dimensions in Health Care, Inc. (NDHC) operates a New York State Department of Health Licensed Article 28 Diagnostic and Treatment Center in Amsterdam, New York. Currently, NDHC provides the following services to approximately 6,500 patients in the surrounding community: Primary Care, General Dentistry and Podiatry. Specialty medical services such as Gynecology and Psychiatry are provided by consulting physicians and are available on a limited basis. The health center is a National Committee for Quality Assurance (NCQA) Patient-Centered Medical Home (PCMH) recognized facility.